CH \$680.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flanders Filters, Inc.
Street Address:	2399 26th Avenue North
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4521234
Patent Number:	RE31952
Patent Number:	4535811
Patent Number:	1198310
Patent Number:	4570391
Patent Number:	4584005
Patent Number:	1207606
Patent Number:	4608066
Patent Number:	4639261
Patent Number:	1213426
Patent Number:	4671811
Patent Number:	4678487
Patent Number:	4685944
Patent Number:	1245570
Patent Number:	4860420
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0914

501452873

Patent Number:	5711705	
Patent Number:	6010400	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ees@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Erin E. Smith, Paralegal---PHR&D
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin E. Smith

Total Attachments: 3

source=Flanders - Release of Patents#page1.tif source=Flanders - Release of Patents#page2.tif source=Flanders - Release of Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0915

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association and successor by merger to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfor and convey to the parties identified as "Assignees" on Schedule A attached hereto (each an "Assignee" and collectively, "Assignees"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated October 18, 2002, and recorded on October 28, 2002, on Real No. 013403, Frame 0834, United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated October 18, 2002, and recorded on October 28, 2002, on Real No. 013403, Frame 0824, United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (iii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated October 18, 2002, and recorded on October 28, 2002, on Real No. 013403, Frame 0851, United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Security Agreements").

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by the applicable Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreements, and to reassign to such Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on Februare 25, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, successor by merger to FLEET CAPITAL

CORPORATION

Name:

Senior Vice President

1796405_2

SCHEDULE A

to Release of Security Interest in Patents by Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation

Assignee: FLANDERS CORPORATION

Registered Patents

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Filing Date
Deodorizing air filter and method of fabricating same	US Patent and Trademark Office	6099901	August 8, 2000
Deodorizing air filter and method of fabricating same	US Patent and Trademark Office	6302946	October 16, 2001

Assignee: FLANDERS FILTERS, INC.

Registered Patents

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Filing Date
Housing for high efficiency particulate air filters	US Patent and Trademark Office	4521234	June 4, 1985
Method and apparatus for the leak testing of filters	US Patent and Trademark Office	RE31952	July 23, 1985
Air flow control apparatus	US Patent and Trademark Office	4535811	August 20, 1985
Air Flow Control Apparatus	US Patent and Trademark Office	1198310	December 24, 1985
Connector for a filter bank supporting framework and method of assembling same	US Patent and Trademark Office	4570391	February 18, 1986
High efficiency particulate air filter and method of fabricating same	US Patent and Trademark Office	4584005	April 22, 1986
Filter Testing Apparatus and Method	US Patent and Trademark Office	1207606	July 15, 1986

PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0917

Clean room adapted for variable work area configurations	US Patent and Trademark Office	4608066	August 26, 1986
High efficiency air filter	US Patent and Trademark Office	4639261	January 27, 1987
Connector for Filter Bank Supporting Framework and Method of Assembling Same	US Patent and Trademark Office	1213426	March 24, 1987
Laminar flow clean room	US Patent and Trademark Office	4671811	June 9, 1987
Laminar flow clean room having improved filter bank	US Patent and Trademark Office	4678487	July 7, 1987
High efficiency particulate air filter	US Patent and Trademark Office	4685944	August 11, 1987
High Efficiency Particulate Air Filter And Method of Fabricating Same	US Patent and Trademark Office	1245570	November 29, 1988
Method of fabricating a clean room filter bank	US Patent and Trademark Office	4860420	August 29, 1989
Isolation work station	US Patent and Trademark Office	5711705	January 27, 1998
Isolation work station	US Patent and Trademark Office	6010400	January 4, 2000

Assignee: PRECISIONAIRE, INC.

Registered Patents

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Filing Date
Filter assembly apparatus	US Patent and Trademark Office	5429580	July 4, 1995
Filter assembly apparatus	US Patent and Trademark Office	5836861	November 17, 1998

PATENT REEL: 025880 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 03/01/2011